Schedule of College Fees 2023-2024 (As per existing rules of Goa University)* subject to change

	FYBA General	FYBA Psycho	SYBA General	SYBA Psycho	TYBA General	TYBA Psycho
IAIMS Fee	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
Registration Fee	660.00	660.00				
Tution Fees	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Library Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Gymkhana Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Other Fee/Cultural Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Student Aid Fund	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00
Library Deposit	70.00	70.00				
C. M. Deposit	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00
Academic Restructuring & Development	1,500.00	1,500,00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Laboratory Practical Fee		300.00		300.00		300.00
GE/SEC Fee**	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
I. Tech. Charges	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
College Exam Fee	#	#	#	#	#	#
Total Fees	7,475.00	7,775.00	6,745.00	7,045.00	6,745.00	7,045.00
Other Charges*	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
Grand Total	8,625.00	8,925.00	7,895.00	8,195.00	7,895.00	8,195.00

Note: #FYBA & SYBA semester examinations fees will be charged at the time of filling the examination form.

- 1. TYBA semester examination fees are charged by Goa University separately.
- 2. Laboratory/Library deposits are refundable after deducting the breakages/damages if any.
- 3.*Other charges like PTA membership, I-card and Academic Diary / Placement Brochure will be charged at the time of admission.
- 4. *Wherever applicable (Such as Generic Elective/Skill Enhancement Courses etc.)
- Under 'Fee waiver scheme' proposed by Government of Goa for Higher Education for SC/ST candidates the following fees will be waived at the time of admission on submission of duly filled in forms along with required documents.
- a) Tuition Fees b) Library Fees c) Laboratory Fees
- Registration/enrolment fee for students from other University (NRI/ICCR/Foreign University) is Rs 3,860.00.

Schedule of College Fees 2023-2024 (As per existing rules of Goa University)* subject to change

	FYBSc General	FYBSc Maths	FYBSc Comp.Sc.	SYBSc General	SYBSc Maths	SYBSc Comp. Sc.	TYBSc General	TYBSc Maths	TYBSc Comp. Sc.
IAIMS Fee	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
Registration Fee	660.00	660.00	660.00						
Tution Fees	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00
Library Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Gymkhana Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Other Fee/ Cultural fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Student Aid Fund	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00
Library Deposit	70.00	70.00	70.00						
C. M. Deposit	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00
Laboratory Deposit	90.00	90.00	90.00						
Laboratory Practical Fee	950.00	950.00		950.00	950.00		950.00	950.00	
Computer Laboratory Fee			2,600.00			2,600.00			2,600.00
I. Tech. Charges	820.00	820.00		820.00	820.00		820.00	820.00	
Academic Restructuring									
& Development	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
College Exam Fee	#	#	#	#	#	#	#	#	#
Total Fees	8,015.00	8,015.00	9,845.00	7,195.00	6,465.00	9,025.00	7,195.00	7,195.00	9,025.00
Other Charges*	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
Grand Total	9,165.00	9,165.00	10,995.00	8,345.00	8,345.00	10,175.00	8,345.00	8,345.00	10,175.00

Note: #FYBSc & SYBSc semester examinations fees will be charged at the time of filling the examination form.

- 1. TYBSc semester examination fees are charged by Goa University separately.
- 2. Laboratory/Library deposits are refundable after deducting the breakages/damages if any.
- 3.*Other charges like PTA membership, I-card and Academic Diary/Placement Brouchure will be charged at the time of admission.
- 4. Under 'Fee waiver scheme' proposed by Government of Goa for Higher Education for SC/ST candidates the following fees will be waived at the time of admission on submission of duly filled in forms alongwith required documents.
- a) Tution Fees b) Library Fees c) Laboratory Fees
- 5) Registration/enrolment fee for students from other University (NRI/ICCR/Foreign University) is Rs 3,860.00.

Schedule of Other Fees

The following structure for other fees payable by the student has been approved for implementation for the academic year 2022-23, as per notification GU/Academic(Colg)/Fees/2021/113 dated 09/07/2021.

Sr.No.	Fee Particulars	Amount in INR
1	Eligibility Fees for Indian students	600.00
2	Eligibility Fees for Foreign students	3,620.00
3	Migration Certificate	500.00
4	Duplicate Migration Certificate	600.00
5	Cancellation of Migration Certificate (after 6 months)	250.00
6	One time admission fees for Foreign students	36,000.00
7	Issue of NOC for transfer of internship	1100.00
8	Late fees for applying Provisional Eligibility Certificate	110.00
	(for every delayed month)	
9	Registration/Enrollment fee	
а	Students from Goa Board / Other Board in India	600.00
b	Students from Other Boards / ICCR / NRI / Foreign students	600.00
С	Students from Other University (NRI / ICCR / Foreign University)	3,500.00
d	Goa University with Permanent Registration Number	600.00
е	Goa University without P. R. Number/ Ex-Migration student	1200.00
f	Late fee for Registration/Enrollment per student (per month)	110.00

Refund of Fees (Grant-in-aid)

(As per Goa University Circular No-GU/130/Acad-PG/Refund of Fees/ 327 dated 26/11/2019)

Rules relating to the refund of tuition fees are as follows:

a) If a student chooses to withdraw from the programme of study in which he/she is enrolled, the following five-tier system shall be followed for the refund of fees remitted by him/her.

Sr. No.	Point of time when notice of withdrawal of admission is served to the College/University	% of refund of Aggregate fees*
1.	15 days or more before the formally notified last date	
	of admission.	100%
2.	Less than 15 days before the formally notified last	
	date of admission.	90%
3.	15 days or less after the	
	formally notified last date of admission.	80%
4.	More than 15 days but less than 30 days after formally	
	notified last date of admission	50%
5.	More than 30 days after formally notified last date of	
	admission.	0%

- * (Inclusive of tuition fees and non-tuition fees but exclusive of Caution Deposit and Security Deposit)
- b) Caution Deposit and Security Deposit shall be refunded in full.
- c) In case of (I) in the table above, 5% of the fees paid by the student, subject to a maximum of Rs. 5000/- shall be deducted as processing charges from the refundable amount.
- d) Fees shall be refunded to an eligible student within 15 days from the date of receiving a written application from him/her in this regard.
- e) The fees of the student who have already been admitted to a programme of the University and have paid the fees and are subsequently admitted to another programme shall have to pay the fees for the final admission and claim the refund of fees paid earlier, in which case no

administrative charges shall be deducted from fees paid earlier by the student.

However, if the fees payable for both the programmes are the same, the fees paid earlier shall be transferred to the final programme where admission is sought.

f) All other cases of the refund of the fees will be decided on case to case basis on its merit.

Fines imposed by the Library

- 1) Late returning of books Rs 1/- per day including Public holidays and Sundays.
- 2) Loss and damage of books Cost of the book plus 20% of the cost.
- 3) Loss of Library Cards Rs. 10/- per Card.